E32-433T37S
Product Specification
SX1278 433MHz 5W LoRaWireless Module
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. E310-433T23D UserManual
Copyright ©2012–2020，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 2
Contents
1 Introduction ................................................................................................................................................................. 5
1.1 Brief Introduction .............................................................................................................................................5

The binary bits of the byte 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 0
Concrete value (user config) 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
Representative meaning
Serial check
digit 8N1
The serial port baud rate is
9600
Air rate is 2.4k
Corresponding hexadecimal 1 A
7.5 Factory parameters
Model Factory default parameter value：C0 00 00 1A 17 44
Module model Frequency Address Channel Air Rate Baud Rate Serial Format
Trans
mit
Power
E32-433T37S 433MHz 0x0000 0x17 2.4kbps 9600 8N1 5W
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. E32-433T37S UserManual
Copyright ©2012–2020，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 21
Ⅷ.Hardware Design
 It is recommended to use a DC regulated power supply to power the module, the power supply ripple coefficient

Frequency
Hz
Transmit
power
dBm
Test
distancekm
Air rate
bps
Package
form
Product
size mm
communicatio
n interface
E32-170T30D 170M 30 8 0.3k～9.6k DIP 24*43 SMA-K
E32-433T20DC 433M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
DIP 21*36 SMA-K
E32-433T20S1 433M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 17*25.5
Stamp hole
E32-433T20S2T 433M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 17*30
IPEX/stamp
hole
E32-400T20S 433/470M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 16*26
IPEX/stamp
hole
E32-433T30D 433M 30 8
0.3k～
19.2k
DIP 24*43 SMA-K
Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. E32-433T37S UserManual
Copyright ©2012–2020，Chengdu Ebyte Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. 25
E32-433T30S 433M 30 8
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 25*40.3
IPEX/stamp
hole
E32-868T20D 868M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
DIP 21*36 SMA-K
E32-868T20S 868M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 16*26
IPEX/stamp
hole
E32-868T30D 868M 30 8
0.3k～
19.2k
DIP 24*43 SMA-K
E32-868T30S 868M 30 8
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 25*40.3
IPEX/stamp
hole
E32-915T20D 915M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
DIP 21*36 SMA-K
E32-915T20S 915M 20 3
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 16*26
IPEX/stamp
hole
E32-915T30D 915M 30 8
0.3k～
19.2k
DIP 24*43 SMA-K
E32-915T30S 915M 30 8
0.3k～
19.2k
SMT 25*40.3
IPEX/stamp